
Item System Qty MFG Model Description

1 1 Mid Atlantic MRK-4031LRD 40RU Rack
2 1 Whelen F45PC 45", Non-Frosted Lens Fluorent Plus™ Series
3 1 Mid Atlantic PD-2020R-NS Power Strip (Horz)
4 1 Mid Atlantic LVFD-40 Mesh Vent Rack Door (40U) 64% Open

5 UPS 1 TrippLite SU3000RTXLCD2U
3000VA 2700W 120V Double-Conversion UPS - 7 Outlets, Extended Run, Network Card Option, LCD, 
USB, DB9, 2U Rack/Tower

6 1 Netgear GSM4352PB-100NES NETGEAR 48-Port Fully Managed Switch M4300-52G-PoE+ and shipping
7
8 2 Panduit CPPL24WBL 24 Port Data Patch Panel
9 48 Panduit CJ6X88TGBU Cat 6A UTP RJ45 TG Jack Module
10 24 Panduit CMBWH-X WHITE BLANK
11 1200 Belden 10GXW13 CAT6A, UTP, 4 Pair, 23 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper, 0.25" O.D.
12 12 Panduit CFG4WH WHT 4 POS FRAME
13

14 1 IP Access
SuperGIG COTM 
Bundle LEO and Cellular package w/ 250Gb Bucket

15 1 Dejaro M6E6F
FirstNet Ready Gateway, 6 x 3G/4G/LTE/LTE-A/FirstNet, 6 x 1 Gb/s ports, Dual-band wireless (802.11 
a/b/g/n/ac)

16 1 Kymeta KYMETA U8 OW Full duplex, single aperture, Ku-band flat-panel antenna
17 1 Taoglas Pantheon Cellular antenna 5 in 1
18 5 Taoglas Pantheon Cellular antenna 2x2
19 6 MBF Bracket Cellular Antenna Bracket
20 13 RFDistributor 19-03L2-TGN SMA Male CRIMP
21 13 RFDistributor 19-05L2-TGN SMA Female Crimp
22 2 L-COM ARSP1504 RP-SMA Male Crimp
23 2 RFDistributor 19050240-RP RP SMA Female Connector
24 1 MBF Kymeta Mount Mounting solution for Kymeta Antenna
25
26 1 Optiview NVR8P84K-1-NCV 8 CHANNEL 8 POE 4K NVR w/ 1x4TB HDD
27 4 Optiview IP4MIADLP-28AI-NCV 4MP Armor Dome Camera w/ Analytics
28 240 Belden 10GXW13 CAT6A, UTP, 4 Pair, 23 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper, 0.25" O.D.
29 1 Mid Atlantic U1V UTILITY RACKSHELF, 1 RU, 10.4"D, VENTED
30
31 2 FLIR CP-6408-31-I FLIR-8 MEGAPIXEL 4K IR OUTDOOR NETWORK IR PTZ CAMERA WITH 31X LENS
32 2 FLIR CP-POE-4P-60W-US INLINE 60W POE INJECTOR, US POWER CORD - NCNR
33 2 FLIR CX-ELBX-G3 Wall Mount Bracket Junction Box for PTZ Camera
34 1 PTZOptics PT-SUPERJOY-G1 SuperJoy NDI|HX/IP & Serial PTZ Camera Joystick Controller     
35 1 Kiloview D350 4K H.265/H.264 IP Video Decoder
36
37 1 Samsung QN65Q7FAAFXZA 65" 4K HDR Smart QLED TV
38 1 Peerless SF660P SmartMount Universal Flat Wall Mount for 39" to 80" Monitor

39 1 ASUS VU34WCIP-W
34" 1440p HDR Ultrawide Curved Eye Care Monitor, 3440 x 1440, 2W Speakers, PIP/PBP, 100x100 
VESA

40 4 ViewSonic VX3267U-2K 31.5" 1440p HDR Monitor, 2560 x 1440, 2.5W Speakers, 
41 7 Peerless SF632P Universal Flat Wall Mount for 10-37" Displays (Black)
42 1 Samsung UN32F6000FFXZA 32" Full HD HDR Smart LED TV
43 1 Dell E2020H 20" 16:9 TN Monitor

44 1 OneScreen T7-65
65' 4K UHD Touchscreen Commercial Grade LED Panel w/Android 13 OS Zero-bonding Gen 2 IR touch 
w/ pressure sensitive IR 8-array built-in microphones, 25W subwoofer and 20W speakers

45 PC i7
Intel Core i7 CPU, 16GB RAM, 256GB SSD, 4K resolution -Slot-in PC for OneScreen TL7-Windows 11 
Pro

46 SnapCam 2 OneScreen SnapCam 2
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47 Shipping
48 1 KanexPro EXT-USB250M USB 2.0 Over Cat 5e/6 Extender Set (164')
49 2 MBF CUST-MNT Custom dual display mount
50
51 1 DVIGear Training Online DisplayNet Product Training for Customer
52 1 DVIGear DNS-20 DisplayNet Server
53 1 DVIGear DN-100-RMK Rack Mount Kit for DN-100 / DN-200 Series
54 12 DVIGear DN-300T DisplayNet SDVoE Transceiver
55 1 DVIGear DN-300-RMK Rack Mount Kit for DN-300 (4x)
56 1 MBF ENG LABOR Design and Setup
57 1 Netgear PR460X-111NAS PR460X 6-Port 10G / 2.5G Dual-WAN Pro Router
58 1 Netgear XSM4316-100NES M4350-8X8F 16-Port 10G RJ45 / SFP+ Managed AV Network Switch

59 12 FS.COM VARIOUS LENGTHS LC UPC to LC UPC, Duplex, 2 Fibers, Multimode (OM3), Riser (OFNR), 2.0mm, Tight-Buffered, Aqua

60 24 FS.COM SFP-10GLRM-31
NETGEAR AXM763 Compatible 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ 1310nm 220m DOM Duplex LC/UPC MMF/SMF 
Optical Transceiver Module

61 1 Excelsys XLB-01 CONFIG POWER CHASSIS 200W 4 SLOT
62 1 Excelsys XG3 CONFIG DC PWR MOD 12V(6.0-15.0V)
63 1 FeelWorld P173-9HSD-RM 17.3'' 1920x1080 Rackmount Monitor
64 25 Cables2Go HDMI 4k 60Hz Performance Series Ultra Flexible HDMI
65
66 1 Shakespeare 3004 SeaWatch Off Air Antenna
67 1 Shakesphere 4710 SS Mounting Flange
68 2 Quest VSP-1320 3 WAY 900 MHZ STANDARD SPLITTER
69
70 3 Covid 1G-WP-2D-1HDMI 1 Gang Black Anodized Wallplate-2x Neutrik Data, 1x HDMI 
71 1 Covid CT-SDVoE-Set 2RU Panel w/ 4 Data, 2 HDMI, 2 USB B-A, 1 USB A-A and 2RU Panel 4 Decora cutouts
72 1 Covid CT-PW-2 2RU Panel w/ 4 decora cutouts and engraving
73
74 1 Nycoil 1.25" Loadout:TBD (Standard:3x CAT6a, 2x LMR-240, 1x 1855a, Multiconductor, Power, Ground)
75 1 MBF Mast Head Equipment: FLIR PTZ Camera, Off-air, TBD
76 1 CODE-3 Green LED Beacon

77 2 Neutrik NE8FDX-Y6-W
D-shape CAT6A panel connector, shielded, IDC termination with rubber sealing, IP65 when mated, 
nickel housing

78 2 L-COM ANM-1508 N MALE
79 2 Laird MABTO NMO Mount
80 2 Laird QWRC NMO Rain Cover
81 1 MBF Cable-Prewire
82 1 MBF Cable-Removal
83 1 MBF DSS-Removal Remove old Satellite TV equipment.
84 1 MBF Rack-Equip Remove old rack equipment
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